General Omar Bradley Memorial, Museum, and Library Committee

DONATION FORM

DONOR INFORMATION

Donor Name (First Name and Last Name):

Organization Name (Fill this out only if you're making your donation on behalf of an organization):

ADDRESS INFORMATION

Address (If you're making this donation on behalf of an organization, please provide the company's address):

City:	State:	Zip Code:	Country:	
Email (optional):				
Telephone Number (optional):			o Home	o Mobile
PAYMENT OPTIONS				
o One Time Gift Amount: _				
I am enclosing a check mad	de payable to the <i>Genero</i>	ıl Omar Bradley Memorial, M	useum, and	Library Committee.
o Please charge my credit/	debit card:			
o Visa	o MasterCard	o American Express	o D	viscover
Cardholder's Name:				
Card Number:		Expiration Date:		CSC:

I WANT TO SUPPORT

Please designate your gift to one of the following:

- o "Discover Bradley" Website Project: Shortly after the successful Sicily campaign, Supreme Allied Commander General Dwight Eisenhower instructed war correspondent Ernie Pyle to "go discover Bradley." The result was a series of articles in Life Magazine. Pyle wrote of Bradley's strong commitment and care for his soldiers, nicknaming him the "Soldier's General," which made Bradley immensely popular on the home front. At present, General Bradley's legacy is not adequately showcased in American culture. There is no online source that serves as the official hub of Bradley's legacy. Like Ernie Pyle's newspaper and magazine articles, the "Discover Bradley" website project aims to re-introduce General Bradley using today's media.
- o **"Operation Round Up:"** The Committee seeks to begin the inventory and archival process to identify memorabilia in the local community as well as across the United States. Local and state historical societies, veteran organizations, universities, and the American military will be instrumental in collecting items, oral histories, and documents for the official Omar Bradley collection. A professional archivist, using modern archival methodology, will be hired to preserve and catalog data for future generations.

o Where It is Needed Most: Empower the Committee to decide where the donation will be best utilized.

o Other (please specify): _____

Please mail to: Moberly City Hall, 101 W Reed St, Moberly, MO 65270 The General Omar Bradley Memorial, Museum, and Library is a 501(c)(3) organization.